
3rd Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 20, 2014 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
Hosted by the Elk County Conservation District 

 

7K Run Results 
 

1. Charles Gausman Ridgway, PA  M 30-39  37:15  Overall Winner Male 
2. Nick Mitcheltree Ridgway, PA  M 30-39  39:15 
3. Dean Schatz  St. Marys, PA  M 40-49  42:07 
4. Amanda Stoltzfus Millersburg, PA  F 20-29  42:46  Overall Winner Female * 
5. Bill Granche  Ridgway, PA  M 60-69  42:55 
6. Cheri Micale  St. Marys, PA  F 30-39  43:35 
7. Matt Quesenberry St. Marys, PA  M 40-49  45:15 
8. Ricky Olewnik  St. Marys, PA  M 50-59  46:00 
9. Sara Mercer  Ridgway, PA  F 50-59  48:55 
10. Audrey Smith  West Decator, PA F 01-14  50:10 
11. Jeremy Smith  West Decator, PA M 40-49  50:11 
12. Megan Beighley  Hermitage, PA  F 30-39  50:15 
13. Brian Beighley  Hermitage, PA  M 30-39  50:16 
14. Teresa Henry  Brockway, PA  F 40-49  50:46 
15. Robert Porter  Ridgway, PA  M 50-59  50:50 
16. Kayleen Porter  Ridgway, PA  F 30-39  50:54 
17. Julie Lang  Ridgway, PA  F 30-39  51:05 
18. Susan Rapp  Sugar Grove, PA  F 50-59  52:55 
19. Marilyn Mitcheltree Ridgway, PA  F 60-69  58:27 
20. Rhonda Demchak Pittsburgh, PA  F 40-49  1:03:12 
21. Nancy McBreen  Emporium, PA  F 60-69  1:03:30  

 
*new course record 
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Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 7K 

Age Groups 
 

MALE 
 
Overall Winner:  Charles Gausman   M 30-39   37:15 
 
MALE 30-39 
1. Nick Mitcheltree 39:15 
2. Brian Beighley  50:16 

 
MALE 40-49 
1. Dean Schatz  42:07 
2. Matt Quesenberry 45:15 
3. Jeremy Smith  50:11 

 
MALE 50-59 
1. Ricky Olewnik  46:00 
2. Robert Porter  50:50 

 
MALE 60-69 
1. Bill Granche  42:55 

 
FEMALE 
 
Overall Female Winner:  Amada Stoltzfus   F 20-29   42:46 
 
FEMALE 14 & under 
1. Audrey Smith  50:10 

 
FEMALE 30-39 
1. Cheri Micale  43:35 
2. Megan Beighley  50:15 
3. Kayleen Porter  50:54 
4. Julie Lang  51:05 

 
FEMALE 40-49 
1. Teresa Henry  50:46 
2. Rhonda Demchak 1:03:12 

 
FEMALE 50-59 
1. Sara Mercer  48:55 
2. Susan Rapp  52:55 

 
FEMALE 60-69 
1. Marilyn Mitcheltree 58:27 
2. Nancy McBreen  1:03:30 
 
 
 

 
 


